ECEIVED
OCT 1 2 201
BY: p'i

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _5

1. CONTRACTOR: Chasco Constructors, Ltd., L.L.P. Project: 09WC717
Chandler Road
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 211+00 to Sta. 375+00 Roadway: Phase Ill B
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor _ (Major/Minor) Purchase Order
Number:
4. Reasons: 3m {3 Max. - In order of imporlance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:
2E: Differing Site Conditions. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable). Adjustment of quantities to meet
field conditions.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: N/A

7. New or revised plan sheel(s) are attached and numbered: N/A .

8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: O Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to Item__N/A__ No. __N/A__| Special Specification Item __N/A are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

z in ion rovi
The contraclor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive The foﬂowmg information must be p ovided

any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other

expenses; additional changes for lime, overhead and profit; or loss of . \ . .
c tion as a result of this change. Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0

Amount added by this change order: ($22,143.60)
Date IO/ID/“

A An 0

Typed/Printed Name d()ml 45 T Olav )~
Typed/Printed Title r?t-&,". b

THE CONT CTO

RECO ED FOR EXECUTION:
County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
ﬂ y3 /JA, / ,;, O APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
Project Manager Dafe
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
NIA [0 APPROVED [J REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
[/ County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
’ y
/7/ 7 /f'%’ 24l) [ APPROVED [] REQUEST APPROVAL
e f Program Manager” ’ Date
Design Engmeer’s Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
NIA {1 APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL
///’ % [ LT 2t
< County Judge Date

/‘Q’RO\IED




[Reerrezs 0v'862226'18 00TV vh6 LS svioL
(00'0c0’L$) 00°0% 000 {o0'L) 00°0£0°L$ 00°L 00°0£0°LS v3 3QVIRIYYE AYMAVOX N3 av3a Stvs
00°060'9% 00'08L'2LS 00'82 00'pL 00°060'9% 00'pL 00'SEVS v3 (1) wS (L) OMB0L AL WY 2 dNS NS QY WS SNI $002-¥+9
00°057'6$ 0'525 (00°2¢) 00°30Z°0L$ 00°29 00°gL Fhl (LSOd WLL) N34 09 WY3E-M LN 100Z-0pS
00°000°L$ 00'52 {oc°ol) 00°00%'L$ 00'5¢ 00°0v$ A {.8) 1VM3IAIS INOD $202-165
00°004°1L$ 00T {o0z) 00°002'2$ 00’y )0'055% v {oow)(Z AL) SdWWY 88N3 220Z-15S
00ZL8'L$ 00°ZLE 00951 00°956$ 00°95L 00'9§ A (1 ALITYLSNI SLIX3 NOLLINYLSNOD 910Z-905
00°099'ZLS 00'0LL'Z (00'51) 00°05.ZL§ 00'5Z1'Z 00°9% 41 (3/n0OW3Y) SWva ¥3LT14 ¥OO0N 600Z-909
00'6ZL'LZS 00'5.8 (00°0Z) 00'5vL'22$ {00588 00°LES 41 (£ AL) (7TY.LSNI) SWVQ H31714 20 £002-905
00°585'cL$ 00°582°L 00's 00°0£5°CLS 00°082°L 00°LLS 41 {1 AL) (ATv.iSNI) SWva 831714 ¥20u 1002-905
00°000'L$ 00°cL (00'p) 00°000°2L$ 00°L) 00°000'L$ oW ONITANVH 144Vl ONY SNOIS 'SavVoRidveE 1L002-Z0S
00'0¥0'2$ 00°0p0'ESS 00'ZS 00'Z 00°000°LS$ 00°0§ 00°020°L$ v3 (d)(L:9)(daM)(NI 2Nl AL) 138 8822-19%
SZ'PPL'L6S) S1'69v'L0 51528 SZ'Zly) 00°rL9'Z6L 00°866 00°E6LS AD —INI 9)[9NOJ] dvldid SE0Z-ZEY
00°096'5£$ 00°928'92. 00°995'ZL 00°029 00898264 00'9%6'LL 00°858 NL 22-0.9d J-AL (VDODIVNH ¥9-a 0S0Z-Lve
00°968'v$ 00°649'L.9 00'69L°EL 00°96 00°£22'999! 00°E20°EL 00°15% NL 22-799d 8-AL (VD2D) YWH ¥9-a L10Z-b¥E
51°3§ §9'609'102% 00°€LZ'LoL 00t 055092028 00'0.Z°L0L | s0'Z§ AS (.8)01vw 1Sx3J 18l 38N 1202-09Z
5L°98E'LVS 00°09.°29% 00°070°LLZ 00°LPS BBL STELL'02S 00°CE'LE 5z'0% AS (7002 (dw31) 9NIG33S 1Ia £p0Z-p9L
(sz'c.c'028) 00°0$ 00°0 (00°e6p'1L8) ST'EL£'02$ 00'g6Y'L8 52°08 AS (Wavm) (dW3L) ONIG3IS TTIRa L0Z-¥3L
NIRIHSAND 1503 WaLl ALLLNYND ALLNYND 1SOOW3Ll | Alunvao | 3odLNR | LIND NOLLdI¥9S3a Wall
INNHY¥IAOD
ETTER
naaa)Jo aav
N Uanaa) e qa ATSNOIAIYd + TYNIDIHO
swaj] Penuod g 378Vl
31VY ATHNOH 31vH ATHNOH Hoav _
190}S ojul pade|d S|EUSJEIY PUEB YJOAA JUN0IDY 320 Iy 3TgVL
LELOMEO # 109foig S 'HIGWNN ¥3a0H0 JONVHI

SYX3L ‘ALNNOO NOSAVITIIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Ofther
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other

3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
31.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
M. Other

4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other

5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other

6. Untimely ROW/Ulilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

Chandler Road Phase 3B
Williamson County Project No. 09WC717

Change Order No. 5

Reason for Change

This Change Order provides for balancing the overrun / underrun Contract
quantities for the project as a result of addressing field conditions not accounted
for in the original plan quantities.

Due to ongoing drought conditions, the County will accept additional stabilization
measures installed at the Contractor's expense and existing vegetation in lieu of
full vegetation establishment. The County will be responsible for final vegetation
establishment.

This Change Order results in a net decrease of $22,143.60 to the Contract
amount, for a final Contract total of $5,602,117.74. The original Contract amount
was $5,649,034.60. As a result of this and all Change Orders to date, $46,916.86
has been deducted from the Contract, resulting in a 0.8% net decrease in the
Contract cost. No additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract
schedule as a result of this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.




