'RECEIVED
JUN 0 1 201

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS 3_32_9_5]2
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: __4

1. CONTRACTOR: Chasco Constructors, Ltd., L.L.P. Project: 09WC717
Chandier Road
2. Change Order Work Limils: Sla. 211+00  to Sta. 375+00 Roadway: Phase It B
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempl projecls): Minor (Major/Minor) Purchase Order
Numbaer:
4. Reasons: M (3 Max. - In order of imporlance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:
3M: County Convenlence. Other. Asphall placement/production bonus and ride qualily bonus. The Contractor has met the
requirements o receive an asphail placemenl/produclion bonus and ride quality bonus for this project.

6. Work to be performed In accordance wilh llems: See Altached
7. New or revised plan sheel(s) are altached and numbered: NIA
8. New Special Provislons to the contract are altached: I Yes No

9. New Speclal Provisions to ltem__N/A _ No. __N/A
Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority lo execute this Change Order (CO).

Special Specificalion ltem __N/A are altached.

Tha conlractor mus! sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees (o \vaive The foﬂowfng Information must be p rovided

any and all cla'ms for additional compensation due to any and all other

axpenses, addlional changes for lime, overhead and profil; or loss of : , "
compensation as  resuit of this change Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: __ 0
Amount added by this change order: $41,668.79
THE CONTHACTOR) pate /31/ e

By o ‘:\ LV‘ /)f}
Typed/Printed Name CJ -}‘fj()}‘\ G\LPCZ :S-E
Typed/Printed Title PRES| DZ/UT

/6 MMENDED FOR EXECUTION

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Dale
' A / /;; O APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
Pro]ecl Manager ‘Date
Construction Observer
County Commissloner Precinct 2 Date
0 APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
/) . 7
/ Ao L County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
/7 fﬁéf’ / &/ t/2¢f/ O APPROVED [J REQUEST APPROVAL
I /’ Program Mana;(err;’ Date
Design Enélneef& Seal:
N/A County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
[J APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
sé- 07/
2~ Counly Judge Date

PPROVED




61°855'LYS 00'08 SIV10L
00°8C6'SS | 00'L 00°08 Jod ALTYNI/SANGS ALNYND JaRE LODMSSS
96 LILTLS 00'L 00°05 00’0 q0d ALTUNIJISINGE AL (VODOIVWH ¥9-| __ ZeoMise
£8°706'4ZS 00°L 00'0S 00'0 pled ALTYNIA/SNINOE 8-AL (VOODIVINH HO-q) LOOMT LY
NM¥H3aNN
NANYIA0 ALLLNYTIO 1502 WAl - ALLLNYND AINN L ET]
FEGTED]
(Lona3a) to aay AISNOIAT + TYNISO
swa) pegue) g 378VL
| 31vy ATHN0OH
IS Ol paATE|d SIBLRY PUB MO JUNGXDY 204 1Y 318YL
# po9foug v YIGWIN ¥3AHO0 FONVYHD

SYXIL ‘ALNNOCD NOSIVITIIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Deslign Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolulion (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeabls) 2B. Unavallable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference In site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an acl of nalure
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseesable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Addltional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenlence 3A. Dispute resolutlon (nol resulling from error in plans or differing slte conditions)
3B. Public relalions improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of fulure maintenance
3F. Additlonal work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policles
3H. Cost savings opporiunity discovered during construction
31, Implementation of Improved technology or belfer process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced In exchange for acceplance)
3K. Addition of slock account or material supplled by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by lhe County
3M. Other )
4. Third Parly Accommodation 4A. Fallure of a third parly lo meet commitment
4B. Third parly requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policles (Impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Conlractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises oplion to change the traffic control plan
5B8. Conlractor requested change In the sequence and/or melhod of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
50. Additional safety work/measures desired by the conlractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Ulilities 6A. Righl-of-Way not clear (third parly responsibllity for ROW)
6B. Righl-of-Way nol clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Ulilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

Chandler Road Phase IIIB
Williamson County Project No. 09WC717

Change Order No. 4

Reason for Change

Contract Item 341 “Dense-Graded Hot-Mix Asphalt (QC/QA)" allows for the adjustment
of compensation paid to the contractor based on the quality of the hot mix asphalt
pavement produced and placed on the project. Specific job control tests were run on
the asphalt (see attached back-up documentation) to monitor the quality of the mix.
Using the results of these tests in conjunction with TxDOT formulas as outlined in the
specification, the Contractor was either awarded a bonus or assessed a penalty. This
change order adds the pay items below to the contract in order to make these pay
adjustments.

As required by Item 585 “Ride Quality for Pavement Surfaces”, this change order adds
a pay item to adjust the amount of compensation to be paid to the contractor in
proportion to the ride quality of the final asphalt surface on the project. An inertial
profiler was used to measure and evaluate the profiles of the eastbound and westbound
lanes on Chandler and the northbound and southbound lanes on CR 366. The
Contractor was awarded a bonus for ride quality using the results of the profiles in
conjunction with TxDOT formulas as outlined in the specification.

Following is a summary of the new items required for this change order.

_ ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT
341-WC01 | D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-B BONUSIPENALTY 21,902.83 DOL
341-WC02 | D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-C BONUS/PENALTY 12,717.96 |  DOL
585-WC01 | RIDE QUALITY BONUS/PENALTY 6,938.00 DOL

This Change Order results in a net increase of $41,558.79 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract total of $5,624,261.34. The original Contract amount was
$5,649,034.60. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $24,773.26 has been
deducted from the Conftract, resulting in a 0.4% net decrease in the Contract cost. No
additional days will be added to or deduct from the Contract as a result of this Change
Order. '

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.




